PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to

enclose herewith Establishment of Synthetic Cricket Pitches for the

students of ICT Schools during Financial Year 2025'26 during Financial

Year 2024-25. Furthermore, amounting to Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen

Thousand only) has been deposited in the HBL, Islamabad on account of

advance payment of uploading fee to PPRA. Copy of Deposit Slip is

enclosed.

2. It is, therefore, requested that the aforesaid Tender Notice

may be uploaded on the website of PPRA on urgent basis.